
Licensed to Schroeder YMCA         HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 2/25/2015 08:46 PM 

                 Horizon League Swimming & Diving Championship                  

                            February 25 - 28, 2015                              

                                    Results                                     

  

Event 1  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

=============================================================================== 

    HL CHAMP: # 1:31.18        2012 Cleveland State University, Cleveland State 

                         A Sommerville, C Behn, C Kopacko, A Johansson      

      LEAGUE: % 1:31.18        2012 Cleveland State University, Cleveland State 

                         A Sommerville, C Behn, C Kopacko, A Johansson      

                1:29.49  D1 A 

                1:30.17  D1 B 

    School                                         Seed     Finals       Points  

=============================================================================== 

A - Final 

  1 Milwaukee  'A'                              1:34.03    1:32.93         40   

     1) Yontz, Anna N SR                2) Siehs, Mandie B SO              

     3) Townsend, Sierra J SR           4) Lucas, Hannah S JR              

                  23.49       46.44 (22.95)     1:09.66 (23.22)     1:32.93 (23.27) 

  2 Univ of Wisconsin Green Bay  'A'            1:36.92    1:33.48         34   

     1) Weiland, Racheal JR             2) Roepsch, Autumn SO              

     3) Neuwirth, Natalie SO            4) Friederick, Claire SO           

                  23.94       47.14 (23.20)     1:10.93 (23.79)     1:33.48 (22.55) 

  3 Wright State University  'A'                1:35.93    1:34.12         32   

     1) Hayhow, Emily A SO              2) Miller, Samantha A JR           

     3) Roberts, Ashlyn C SO            4) Weidner, Sarah T SR             

                  23.95       46.72 (22.77)     1:09.96 (23.24)     1:34.12 (24.16) 

  4 Illinois, University of, Chica  'A'         1:38.86    1:34.53         30   

     1) Martinez, Erika JR              2) Hare, Katherine M JR            

     3) Shalabi, Sophia FR              4) Millin, Kelsey M SR             

                  24.20       47.58 (23.38)     1:10.92 (23.34)     1:34.53 (23.61) 

  5 Youngstown State University  'A'            1:37.82    1:35.09         28   

     1) Jonsdottir, Kolbrun FR          2) Janson, Jana JR                 

     3) Aranda, Madison L FR            4) Orosz, Viktoria R FR            

                  24.14       47.55 (23.41)     1:11.40 (23.85)     1:35.09 (23.69) 

  6 Cleveland State University  'A'             1:37.78    1:36.13         26   

     1) VanDewerker, Jamie FR           2) Rothgery, Jill A JR             

     3) Miller, Meghan E SO             4)                                 

                  24.51       48.35 (23.84)     1:12.77 (24.42)     1:36.13 (23.36) 

  7 Valparaiso University Swimming  'A'         1:40.91    1:38.83         24   

     1) McBride, Erin JR                2) Knop, Lauren SR                 

     3) Trimpe, Emily SO                4) Jenny, Amanda FR                

                  24.85       49.73 (24.88)     1:14.07 (24.34)     1:38.83 (24.76) 

 -- Oakland University  'A'                     1:33.75         DQ         

     1) Morren, Holly J FR              2) Rietveld, Kyra A SR             

     3) VanderMeulen, Melissa J SO      4) Flynn, Nikki A JR               

                  23.38       46.32 (22.94)     1:09.53 (23.21)          DQ (22.43) 

  

Event 2  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

=============================================================================== 

    HL CHAMP: # 1:19.36        2011 Cleveland State University, Cleveland St    

                         J Hill, A Lewis, B Thompson, M Marsico             

      LEAGUE: % 1:19.36        2011 Cleveland State University, Cleveland St    

                         J Hill, A Lewis, B Thompson, M Marsico             

                1:18.02  D1 A 

                1:18.62  D1 B 

    School                                         Seed     Finals       Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Univ of Wisconsin Green Bay  'A'            1:23.90    1:20.09         40   

     1) Murphy, Casey SR                2) Loeffelholz, Ben SR             

     3) Parkin, Zack FR                 4) Poelmans, Willem JR             

                  20.44       40.30 (19.86)       59.98 (19.68)     1:20.09 (20.11) 



  2 Oakland University  'A'                     1:22.46    1:20.20         34   

     1) Morren, Jeremiah L SO           2) Kiviluoma, Tuomas V SO          

     3) Danielewski, Aleksander SO      4) Merrilees, Jorden P JR          

                  20.07       40.23 (20.16)     1:00.29 (20.06)     1:20.20 (19.91) 

  3 Wright State University  'A'                1:22.26    1:20.84         32   

     1) Quilliec, Clement JR            2) Osgood, Lucas P JR              

     3) Stover, Mitchell FR             4) Aukerman, Kile A SR             

                  20.59       40.55 (19.96)     1:00.78 (20.23)     1:20.84 (20.06) 

  4 Cleveland State University  'A'             1:22.62    1:20.91         30   

     1) Sikatzki, Philipp SO            2) Brittain, Phillip SO            

     3) McLaughlin, Declan T SO         4) Ingledew, Adam JR               

                  20.12       40.51 (20.39)     1:00.67 (20.16)     1:20.91 (20.24) 

  5 Milwaukee  'A'                              1:23.42    1:21.25         28   

     1) Lucchesi, Mike A SR             2) Nimke, Tanner J JR              

     3) Wahlgren, Erik B JR             4) Menninga, Nick H SO             

                  20.51       40.87 (20.36)     1:01.41 (20.54)     1:21.25 (19.84) 

  6 Illinois, University of, Chica  'A'         1:22.85    1:21.69         26   

     1) Reed, Mike J JR                 2) Errichiello, Vincent M SR       

     3) Kowaleski, Nick S SO            4) Ostrowski, Sebastian * SR       

                  20.52       40.76 (20.24)     1:01.18 (20.42)     1:21.69 (20.51) 

  7 Valparaiso University Swimming  'A'         1:24.47    1:23.96         24   

     1) Castro Diaz, Gonzalo JR         2) King, Matt SR                   

     3) Jenny, Fred JR                  4) Braun, Kyle SR                  

                  21.25       42.58 (21.33)     1:03.14 (20.56)     1:23.96 (20.82) 

  

Event 3  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

    HL CHAMP: # 9:51.81        2010 Danielle Wenger, UWM                        

      LEAGUE: % 9:51.81        2010 Danielle Wenger, UWM                        

    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals       Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Johnson, Natalie K  SO Panthers            10:07.83    9:59.80         20   

                  27.18       56.15 (28.97)     1:25.59 (29.44)     1:55.36 (29.77) 

        2:25.17 (29.81)     2:54.90 (29.73)     3:24.71 (29.81)     3:54.61 (29.90) 

        4:24.51 (29.90)     4:54.62 (30.11)     5:24.73 (30.11)     5:54.92 (30.19) 

        6:25.28 (30.36)     6:55.66 (30.38)     7:26.21 (30.55)     7:56.92 (30.71) 

        8:27.65 (30.73)     8:58.80 (31.15)     9:29.59 (30.79)     9:59.80 (30.21) 

  2 Aranda, Madison L   FR Penguins            10:25.25   10:05.10         17   

                  27.56       57.09 (29.53)     1:27.29 (30.20)     1:57.51 (30.22) 

        2:27.68 (30.17)     2:57.94 (30.26)     3:28.35 (30.41)     3:59.00 (30.65) 

        4:29.69 (30.69)     5:00.23 (30.54)     5:30.81 (30.58)     6:01.50 (30.69) 

        6:32.14 (30.64)     7:03.05 (30.91)     7:33.85 (30.80)     8:04.58 (30.73) 

        8:35.12 (30.54)     9:05.40 (30.28)     9:35.73 (30.33)    10:05.10 (29.37) 

  3 Hines, Brie C       FR Illinois-Chicago    10:10.34   10:09.72         16   

                  27.32       56.50 (29.18)     1:25.84 (29.34)     1:55.51 (29.67) 

        2:25.51 (30.00)     2:55.51 (30.00)     3:25.62 (30.11)     3:56.04 (30.42) 

        4:26.66 (30.62)     4:57.62 (30.96)     5:28.79 (31.17)     5:59.72 (30.93) 

        6:30.38 (30.66)     7:01.45 (31.07)     7:32.51 (31.06)     8:03.64 (31.13) 

        8:35.15 (31.51)     9:06.64 (31.49)     9:38.56 (31.92)    10:09.72 (31.16) 

  4 Gomez, Anna         JR Green Bay           10:38.28   10:17.34         15   

  5 Turk, Jodi C        JR Cleveland State     10:36.49   10:17.36         14   

                  28.10       58.64 (30.54)     1:29.42 (30.78)     2:00.06 (30.64) 

        2:31.07 (31.01)     3:02.31 (31.24)     3:33.43 (31.12)     4:04.79 (31.36) 

        4:36.38 (31.59)     5:07.79 (31.41)     5:38.96 (31.17)     6:10.26 (31.30) 

        6:41.62 (31.36)     7:13.09 (31.47)     7:44.49 (31.40)     8:15.66 (31.17) 

        8:46.56 (30.90)     9:17.32 (30.76)     9:47.80 (30.48)    10:17.36 (29.56) 

  6 Misiewicz, Cassie   FR Oakland             10:34.11   10:20.29         13   

                  28.08       58.48 (30.40)     1:29.19 (30.71)     2:00.09 (30.90) 

        2:31.07 (30.98)     3:02.06 (30.99)     3:33.29 (31.23)     4:04.33 (31.04) 

        4:35.48 (31.15)     5:06.64 (31.16)     5:37.86 (31.22)     6:09.17 (31.31) 

        6:40.40 (31.23)     7:11.62 (31.22)     7:42.83 (31.21)     8:14.28 (31.45) 

        8:45.76 (31.48)     9:17.55 (31.79)     9:49.13 (31.58)    10:20.29 (31.16) 

  7 Contesti, Nichole   SR Oakland             10:34.12   10:20.89         12   



                  28.53       58.95 (30.42)     1:29.77 (30.82)     2:01.17 (31.40) 

        2:32.70 (31.53)     3:04.20 (31.50)     3:35.52 (31.32)     4:06.88 (31.36) 

        4:38.16 (31.28)     5:09.47 (31.31)     5:40.72 (31.25)     6:11.98 (31.26) 

        6:43.25 (31.27)     7:14.55 (31.30)     7:45.72 (31.17)     8:17.15 (31.43) 

        8:48.60 (31.45)     9:20.20 (31.60)     9:51.18 (30.98)    10:20.89 (29.71) 

  8 de Leeuw, Arynn C   FR Oakland             10:29.79   10:21.16         11   

                  27.75       58.07 (30.32)     1:28.74 (30.67)     1:59.55 (30.81) 

        2:30.50 (30.95)     3:01.56 (31.06)     3:32.68 (31.12)     4:03.78 (31.10) 

        4:35.05 (31.27)     5:06.52 (31.47)     5:38.01 (31.49)     6:09.62 (31.61) 

        6:41.21 (31.59)     7:12.91 (31.70)     7:44.48 (31.57)     8:16.19 (31.71) 

        8:47.77 (31.58)     9:19.48 (31.71)     9:51.28 (31.80)    10:21.16 (29.88) 

  9 Robertson, Bethany  JR Cleveland State     10:42.22   10:22.67          9   

 10 Udean, Alyssa       SO Green Bay           10:38.10   10:23.62          7   

 11 Gomez Barrientos,   FR Valpo Swimming      10:42.05   10:23.87          6   

 12 Mullen, Kortney R   SR Wright State        10:49.54   10:29.89          5   

 13 Bodnaruk, Alena K   FR Panthers            10:32.15   10:30.11          4   

                  28.11       57.81 (29.70)     1:28.12 (30.31)     1:58.66 (30.54) 

        2:29.37 (30.71)     3:00.32 (30.95)     3:31.73 (31.41)     4:03.32 (31.59) 

        4:35.23 (31.91)     5:07.25 (32.02)     5:39.08 (31.83)     6:11.03 (31.95) 

        6:43.31 (32.28)     7:15.62 (32.31)     7:47.92 (32.30)     8:20.48 (32.56) 

        8:53.08 (32.60)     9:25.74 (32.66)     9:58.47 (32.73)    10:30.11 (31.64) 

 14 Noll, Kaylie        FR Green Bay           10:46.03   10:42.42          3   

 15 Vermandere, Tara A  SO Cleveland State     11:05.29   10:42.57          2   

 16 McConnell, Alexand  SO Cleveland State     10:45.08   10:43.45          1   

 17 Melchior, Marisa L  SR Wright State        11:19.98   10:45.75         

 18 Krebs, Paiton       FR Valpo Swimming      11:16.80   10:54.53         

 19 Pardue, Sara E      SR Illinois-Chicago    11:14.42   11:07.37         

 20 Johnson, Marissa    FR Wright State        12:00.19   11:30.01         

 21 Gerbrand, Katrina   SO Penguins            11:46.37   11:34.07         

 22 Rowley, Anne        JR Valpo Swimming      12:07.22   11:43.88         

 -- Segatto, Flavia     SR Valpo Swimming      11:07.72       XDFS         

  

Event 4  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

    HL CHAMP: # 9:00.03        2014 Amr E El Sayed, Oakland                     

      LEAGUE: % 9:00.03   2/26/2014 Amr E El Sayed, Oakland                     

    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals       Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Timmons, Seth H     FR Oakland              9:29.81    9:15.61         20   

                  24.71       52.30 (27.59)     1:20.11 (27.81)     1:48.29 (28.18) 

        2:16.48 (28.19)     2:44.62 (28.14)     3:12.75 (28.13)     3:41.01 (28.26) 

        4:09.33 (28.32)     4:37.60 (28.27)     5:05.91 (28.31)     5:34.04 (28.13) 

        6:02.19 (28.15)     6:30.18 (27.99)     6:58.09 (27.91)     7:26.08 (27.99) 

        7:53.97 (27.89)     8:21.90 (27.93)     8:49.33 (27.43)     9:15.61 (26.28) 

  2 Halverson, Nic R    JR Panthers             9:42.11    9:17.40         17   

                  25.02       52.72 (27.70)     1:20.69 (27.97)     1:48.73 (28.04) 

        2:16.98 (28.25)     2:45.34 (28.36)     3:13.84 (28.50)     3:42.36 (28.52) 

        4:10.74 (28.38)     4:39.16 (28.42)     5:07.63 (28.47)     5:35.69 (28.06) 

        6:03.96 (28.27)     6:32.09 (28.13)     7:00.00 (27.91)     7:27.94 (27.94) 

        7:55.73 (27.79)     8:23.32 (27.59)     8:50.77 (27.45)     9:17.40 (26.63) 

  3 Stelpflug, Kenny C  SR Panthers             9:38.10    9:22.50         16   

                  25.11       52.60 (27.49)     1:20.79 (28.19)     1:48.98 (28.19) 

        2:17.41 (28.43)     2:45.69 (28.28)     3:14.01 (28.32)     3:42.39 (28.38) 

        4:10.92 (28.53)     4:39.34 (28.42)     5:08.09 (28.75)     5:36.54 (28.45) 

        6:05.06 (28.52)     6:33.50 (28.44)     7:02.26 (28.76)     7:30.72 (28.46) 

        7:59.37 (28.65)     8:28.11 (28.74)     8:56.25 (28.14)     9:22.50 (26.25) 

  4 Halverson, Tim A    JR Panthers             9:39.27    9:22.65         15   

                  25.05       52.54 (27.49)     1:20.59 (28.05)     1:48.91 (28.32) 

        2:17.02 (28.11)     2:45.20 (28.18)     3:13.57 (28.37)     3:41.86 (28.29) 

        4:10.28 (28.42)     4:38.96 (28.68)     5:07.50 (28.54)     5:35.90 (28.40) 

        6:04.26 (28.36)     6:32.75 (28.49)     7:01.02 (28.27)     7:29.61 (28.59) 

        7:57.98 (28.37)     8:26.70 (28.72)     8:55.63 (28.93)     9:22.65 (27.02) 

  5 Gatzke, Max E       JR Panthers             9:30.88    9:23.18         14   



                  25.04       52.24 (27.20)     1:19.86 (27.62)     1:47.74 (27.88) 

        2:15.88 (28.14)     2:43.95 (28.07)     3:11.97 (28.02)     3:40.15 (28.18) 

        4:08.45 (28.30)     4:37.18 (28.73)     5:05.72 (28.54)     5:34.45 (28.73) 

        6:03.07 (28.62)     6:31.95 (28.88)     7:00.76 (28.81)     7:29.64 (28.88) 

        7:58.34 (28.70)     8:27.10 (28.76)     8:55.62 (28.52)     9:23.18 (27.56) 

  6 Alms, Tanner C      FR Illinois-Chicago     9:42.75    9:25.48         13   

                  25.19       53.19 (28.00)     1:21.61 (28.42)     1:50.12 (28.51) 

        2:18.57 (28.45)     2:46.99 (28.42)     3:15.74 (28.75)     3:44.47 (28.73) 

        4:13.44 (28.97)     4:42.08 (28.64)     5:10.83 (28.75)     5:39.33 (28.50) 

        6:07.93 (28.60)     6:36.35 (28.42)     7:05.00 (28.65)     7:33.40 (28.40) 

        8:01.61 (28.21)     8:29.86 (28.25)     8:58.06 (28.20)     9:25.48 (27.42) 

  7 Walsh, Patrick A    SO Cleveland State      9:53.46    9:31.80         12   

  8 Pearson, Jacob R    SO Oakland              9:45.91    9:38.50         11   

                  25.59       53.06 (27.47)     1:21.11 (28.05)     1:49.47 (28.36) 

        2:17.84 (28.37)     2:46.34 (28.50)     3:14.99 (28.65)     3:43.75 (28.76) 

        4:12.51 (28.76)     4:41.55 (29.04)     5:10.60 (29.05)     5:39.72 (29.12) 

        6:08.93 (29.21)     6:38.30 (29.37)     7:08.06 (29.76)     7:38.03 (29.97) 

        8:08.41 (30.38)     8:38.84 (30.43)     9:09.17 (30.33)     9:38.50 (29.33) 

  9 Kuwahara, Ryota     JR Illinois-Chicago     9:49.10    9:40.38          9   

 10 DuChene, Collin     FR Green Bay            9:59.50    9:42.30          7   

 11 Wahlgren, Erik B    JR Panthers             9:48.50    9:42.58          6   

                  25.54       53.71 (28.17)     1:22.63 (28.92)     1:51.55 (28.92) 

        2:20.80 (29.25)     2:49.96 (29.16)     3:19.32 (29.36)     3:48.61 (29.29) 

        4:18.11 (29.50)     4:47.55 (29.44)     5:17.15 (29.60)     5:46.56 (29.41) 

        6:16.26 (29.70)     6:45.96 (29.70)     7:15.52 (29.56)     7:45.29 (29.77) 

        8:14.83 (29.54)     8:44.28 (29.45)     9:14.09 (29.81)     9:42.58 (28.49) 

 12 McDonnell, Austin   SO Wright State        10:12.36    9:44.82          5   

                  25.91       54.11 (28.20)     1:22.75 (28.64)     1:51.72 (28.97) 

        2:20.85 (29.13)     2:49.86 (29.01)     3:19.01 (29.15)     3:48.21 (29.20) 

        4:17.47 (29.26)     4:47.10 (29.63)     5:16.19 (29.09)     5:46.07 (29.88) 

        6:15.80 (29.73)     6:45.84 (30.04)     7:16.17 (30.33)     7:46.16 (29.99) 

        8:15.97 (29.81)     8:46.11 (30.14)     9:16.16 (30.05)     9:44.82 (28.66) 

 13 Zuniga, Rodolfo     JR Illinois-Chicago     9:55.65    9:47.90          4   

 14 Wethington, Grant   FR Cleveland State     10:08.37    9:50.82          3   

 15 Stange, Justin      SO Green Bay            9:59.41    9:50.86          2   

 16 Neill, Steven C     SO Oakland              9:48.99    9:53.63          1   

 17 Haan, Colby R       SR Oakland              9:54.26    9:58.41         

 18 Layne, Alex J       SO Wright State        10:33.60   10:03.98         

                  26.60       56.08 (29.48)     1:26.07 (29.99)     1:56.57 (30.50) 

        2:26.90 (30.33)     2:57.35 (30.45)     3:28.42 (31.07)     3:58.85 (30.43) 

        4:29.14 (30.29)     4:59.83 (30.69)     5:29.81 (29.98)     6:00.41 (30.60) 

        6:30.70 (30.29)     7:00.85 (30.15)     7:31.06 (30.21)     8:01.71 (30.65) 

        8:32.89 (31.18)     9:03.81 (30.92)     9:34.22 (30.41)    10:03.98 (29.76) 

 19 Morris, Terrence M  SO Cleveland State     10:38.18   10:05.56         

                  26.92       55.79 (28.87)     1:25.04 (29.25)     1:54.60 (29.56) 

        2:24.28 (29.68)     2:53.90 (29.62)     3:23.80 (29.90)     3:53.75 (29.95) 

        4:23.83 (30.08)     4:54.02 (30.19)     5:24.40 (30.38)     5:55.12 (30.72) 

        6:26.12 (31.00)     6:57.66 (31.54)     7:29.31 (31.65)     8:00.73 (31.42) 

        8:32.37 (31.64)     9:04.06 (31.69)     9:35.66 (31.60)    10:05.56 (29.90) 

 20 Ross, Jeffrey T     SO Wright State              NT   10:14.06         

                  27.49       58.09 (30.60)     1:29.15 (31.06)     2:00.07 (30.92) 

        2:31.29 (31.22)     3:02.46 (31.17)     3:33.82 (31.36)     4:05.15 (31.33) 

        4:36.57 (31.42)     5:07.90 (31.33)     5:38.47 (30.57)     6:09.32 (30.85) 

        6:40.20 (30.88)     7:11.54 (31.34)     7:42.57 (31.03)     8:13.56 (30.99) 

        8:44.30 (30.74)     9:15.19 (30.89)     9:45.55 (30.36)    10:14.06 (28.51) 

 21 Leach, Ethan        SO Valpo Swimming      10:44.95   10:24.65         

                  27.63       58.18 (30.55)     1:29.26 (31.08)     2:00.76 (31.50) 

        2:32.61 (31.85)     3:04.15 (31.54)     3:36.10 (31.95)     4:08.08 (31.98) 

        4:39.62 (31.54)     5:11.49 (31.87)     5:43.09 (31.60)     6:14.81 (31.72) 

        6:46.42 (31.61)     7:18.32 (31.90)     7:49.61 (31.29)     8:20.82 (31.21) 

        8:52.22 (31.40)     9:23.78 (31.56)     9:53.99 (30.21)    10:24.65 (30.66) 

  

Event 5  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay 



=============================================================================== 

    HL CHAMP: # 1:40.28        2014 Wisconsin, University of, Milw, Wis.- Milwa 

                         B Yokosh, E McClellan, D Diel, A Yontz             

      LEAGUE: % 1:40.28        2014 Wisconsin, University of, Milw, Wis.- Milwa 

                         B Yokosh, E McClellan, D Diel, A Yontz             

                1:37.84  D1 A 

                1:38.45  D1 B 

    School                                         Seed     Finals       Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Oakland University  'A'                     1:43.58    1:41.32         40   

     1) Rietveld, Kyra A SR             2) Martin, Takara J SO             

     3) Morren, Holly J FR              4) Flynn, Nikki A JR               

                  25.90       53.96 (28.06)     1:18.64 (24.68)     1:41.32 (22.68) 

  2 Wright State University  'A'                1:44.42    1:42.48         34   

     1) Mullen, Kortney R SR            2) Fearrin, Kayla E JR             

     3) Hayhow, Emily A SO              4) Miller, Samantha A JR           

                  26.97       55.45 (28.48)     1:19.80 (24.35)     1:42.48 (22.68) 

  3 Univ of Wisconsin Green Bay  'A'            1:46.37    1:43.18         32   

     1) Gomez, Emily JR                 2) Roepsch, Autumn SO              

     3) Lucas, Haley SO                 4) Friederick, Claire SO           

                  26.12       55.17 (29.05)     1:20.37 (25.20)     1:43.18 (22.81) 

  4 Milwaukee  'A'                              1:44.87    1:43.30         30   

     1) Bentley, Sara J FR              2) Lucas, Hannah S JR              

     3) Townsend, Sierra J SR           4) Yontz, Anna N SR                

                  26.04       55.71 (29.67)     1:20.31 (24.60)     1:43.30 (22.99) 

  5 Illinois, University of, Chica  'A'         1:45.79    1:44.17         28   

     1) Sivak, Erin K SO                2) Shalabi, Sophia FR              

     3) Voorhees, Danel M JR            4) Hare, Katherine M JR            

                  27.20       56.08 (28.88)     1:20.72 (24.64)     1:44.17 (23.45) 

  6 Youngstown State University  'A'            1:47.67    1:44.70         26   

     1) Dow, Ashley E SR                2) Reynolds, Hannah I SO           

     3) Shipp, Rachel N FR              4) Janson, Jana JR                 

                  26.77       55.64 (28.87)     1:21.38 (25.74)     1:44.70 (23.32) 

  7 Cleveland State University  'A'             1:47.93    1:46.42         24   

     1) VanDewerker, Jamie FR           2) Tretter, Madisen R SO           

     3) Cannon, Adriana G SO            4) Evans, Anna SO                  

                  27.10       56.34 (29.24)     1:22.80 (26.46)     1:46.42 (23.62) 

  8 Valparaiso University Swimming  'A'         1:50.57    1:48.32         22   

     1) Knop, Lauren SR                 2) Cannon, Makenna SR              

     3) Gomez Barrientos, Dany FR       4) McBride, Erin JR                

                  28.71       58.04 (29.33)     1:23.98 (25.94)     1:48.32 (24.34) 

  

Event 6  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 

=============================================================================== 

    HL CHAMP: # 1:27.32   2/25/2015 Oakland University, Oakland                 

                         A Danielewski, J Schihl, T Kiviluoma, J Morren     

      LEAGUE: % 1:27.32   2/25/2015 Oakland University, Oakland                 

                         A Danielewski, J Schihl, T Kiviluoma, J Morren     

                1:25.63  D1 A 

                1:26.58  D1 B 

    School                                         Seed     Finals       Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Oakland University  'A'                     1:30.79    1:27.32#        40   

     1) Danielewski, Aleksander SO      2) Schihl, John J FR               

     3) Kiviluoma, Tuomas V SO          4) Morren, Jeremiah L SO           

                  22.35       46.75 (24.40)     1:07.98 (21.23)     1:27.32 (19.34) 

  2 Wright State University  'A'                1:29.73    1:28.91         34   

     1) Stover, Mitchell FR             2) Aukerman, Kile A SR             

     3) Sparks, Merritt M JR            4) Osgood, Lucas P JR              

                  22.80       47.25 (24.45)     1:09.14 (21.89)     1:28.91 (19.77) 

  3 Univ of Wisconsin Green Bay  'A'            1:33.28    1:28.94         32   

     1) Rutkowski, Alec FR              2) Korslin, Ryan SR                

     3) Parkin, Zack FR                 4) Murphy, Casey SR                



                  23.77       48.00 (24.23)     1:09.20 (21.20)     1:28.94 (19.74) 

  4 Cleveland State University  'A'             1:29.66    1:29.33         30   

     1) Sikatzki, Philipp SO            2) Brittain, Phillip SO            

     3) Heckman, Greyson P SO           4) Ingledew, Adam JR               

                  21.69       46.60 (24.91)     1:09.55 (22.95)     1:29.33 (19.78) 

  5 Milwaukee  'A'                              1:32.25    1:29.36         28   

     1) Kangas, John M JR               2) Wisdorf, Taylor C JR            

     3) Lucchesi, Mike A SR             4) Nimke, Tanner J JR              

                  23.00       47.64 (24.64)     1:08.77 (21.13)     1:29.36 (20.59) 

  6 Illinois, University of, Chica  'A'         1:32.26    1:30.16         26   

     1) Errichiello, Peter A JR         2) Amendola, Brayden A JR          

     3) Ostrowski, Sebastian * SR       4) Reed, Mike J JR                 

                  23.27       48.62 (25.35)     1:10.60 (21.98)     1:30.16 (19.56) 

  7 Valparaiso University Swimming  'A'         1:34.62    1:32.26         24   

     1) Penn, Max FR                    2) Jenny, Fred JR                  

     3) Castro Diaz, Gonzalo JR         4) Braun, Kyle SR                  

                  24.17       49.67 (25.50)     1:12.09 (22.42)     1:32.26 (20.17) 

  

Event 39  Women 1 mtr Diving 

=============================================================================== 

    HL CHAMP: # 317.70        2014 Tricia N Grant, Oakland                      

      LEAGUE: % 317.70        2014 Tricia Grant, Oakland                        

    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals       Points  

=============================================================================== 

A - Final 

  1 Grant, Tricia N     SR Oakland               292.45     300.95         20   

  2 Johnson, Whitney       Illinois-Chicago      271.55     296.55         17   

  3 Margis, Rachel M    JR Panthers              261.05     277.45         16   

  4 Franzwa, Crystal    SO Green Bay             245.65     261.95         15   

  5 Stelter, McKenzie   FR Penguins              265.75     251.30         14   

  6 Fleckner, Kyah L    SO Wright State          256.20     249.30         13   

  7 Sposet, Samantha    JR Cleveland State       233.50     226.62         12   

  8 Siford, Megan K     SO Penguins              229.95     225.75         11   

B - Final 

  9 Scheringer, Lydia   SO Penguins              228.25     255.70          9   

 10 Wagner, Bailey      FR Green Bay             223.70     237.80          7   

 11 Knight, Katy           Illinois-Chicago      214.20     222.90          6   

 12 Glick, Bethany R    FR Penguins              219.20     213.55          5   

 13 Criscione, Rachel   FR Illinois-Chicago      220.50     208.50          4   

 14 DiMasso, Andrianna  FR Wright State          207.90     202.50          3   

 15 TenEyck, Samantha   JR Wright State          226.80     193.10          2   

 16 Paupst, Allison     FR Green Bay             227.50     188.25          1   

Preliminaries 

 17 Percival, Anna L    JR Panthers              201.25                    

 18 Hennes, Leah M      JR Panthers              184.00                    

  

Event 39  Women 1 mtr Diving 

=============================================================================== 

    HL CHAMP: # 317.70        2014 Tricia N Grant, Oakland                      

      LEAGUE: % 317.70        2014 Tricia Grant, Oakland                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims         

=============================================================================== 

  1 Grant, Tricia N           SR Oakland               315.98     292.45 q       

  2 Johnson, Whitney             Illinois-Chicago      299.69     271.55 q       

  3 Stelter, McKenzie L       FR Penguins              287.25     265.75 q       

  4 Margis, Rachel M          JR Panthers              300.52     261.05 q       

  5 Fleckner, Kyah L          SO Wright State          261.55     256.20 q       

  6 Franzwa, Crystal          SO Green Bay             282.90     245.65 q       

  7 Sposet, Samantha          JR Cleveland State       270.30     233.50 q       

  8 Siford, Megan K           SO Penguins              265.95     229.95 q       

  9 Scheringer, Lydia G       SO Penguins              272.84     228.25 q       

 10 Paupst, Allison           FR Green Bay             216.83     227.50 q       

 11 TenEyck, Samantha L       JR Wright State          271.27     226.80 q       



 12 Wagner, Bailey            FR Green Bay             251.55     223.70 q       

 13 Criscione, Rachel         FR Illinois-Chicago      266.99     220.50 q       

 14 Glick, Bethany R          FR Penguins              258.60     219.20 q       

 15 Knight, Katy                 Illinois-Chicago      229.87     214.20 q       

 16 DiMasso, Andrianna        FR Wright State          228.37     207.90 q       

 17 Percival, Anna L          JR Panthers              221.77     201.25         

 18 Hennes, Leah M            JR Panthers              208.13     184.00         

  

                   Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 39                     

  

  1. Univ of Wisconsin Green Bay         114   2. Milwaukee                           110 

  2. Youngstown State University         110   4. Illinois, University of, Chica      101 

  5. Oakland University                   96   6. Wright State University              89 

  7. Cleveland State University           88   8. Valparaiso University Swimming       52 

  

                    Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 39                      

  

  1. Milwaukee                           124   2. Oakland University                  106 

  3. Univ of Wisconsin Green Bay          81   4. Illinois, University of, Chica       78 

  5. Cleveland State University           75   6. Wright State University              71 

  7. Valparaiso University Swimming       48                                              

 


